
ELECCIONES GENERALES 1962* - Departamento

PROVINCIAS VALIDOS
APRA AP UNO OTROS Válidos

AMAZONAS 48.5% 16.7% 32.2% 2.6% 19,843
Chachapoyas 55.1% 13.1% 27.5% 4.3% 3,751

Bagua 37.0% 30.2% 30.2% 2.7% 3,634

Bongara 39.2% 22.7% 35.5% 2.7% 3,144

Luya 43.2% 14.9% 39.7% 2.1% 4,698

R.Mendoza 64.0% 6.6% 27.7% 1.7% 4,616

ANCASH 44.4% 32.3% 17.7% 5.6% 72,871
Huaraz 43.2% 31.9% 17.0% 8.0% 4,683

Aija 42.9% 29.7% 22.0% 5.4% 3,570

A.Raimondi 31.2% 49.4% 7.6% 11.8% 3,915

Bolognesi 47.7% 28.2% 20.5% 3.7% 9,716

Carhuaz 42.7% 30.9% 22.7% 3.7% 4,426

Casma 39.4% 34.1% 21.1% 5.4% 2,141

Corongo 48.4% 25.6% 19.2% 6.8% 4,116

Huari 49.2% 30.3% 18.0% 2.5% 7,963

Huaylas 35.6% 34.9% 21.8% 7.7% 2,897

M.Luzuriaga 44.6% 30.3% 18.2% 6.9% 4,340

Pallasca 43.4% 38.0% 11.6% 7.1% 2,978

PARTIDOS

Pallasca 43.4% 38.0% 11.6% 7.1% 2,978

Pomabamba 40.6% 26.5% 21.9% 11.0% 1,587

Recuay 40.6% 37.8% 16.9% 4.7% 5,275

Santa 53.9% 17.8% 22.7% 5.6% 4,153

Sihuas 43.1% 40.1% 11.3% 5.5% 6,814

Yungay 48.2% 33.3% 15.0% 3.4% 4,297

APURIMAC 45.7% 40.1% 11.2% 3.0% 14,639
Abancay 46.8% 38.1% 13.4% 1.7% 2,572

Aymaraes 44.9% 40.5% 11.9% 2.7% 2,488

Andahuaylas 44.3% 43.5% 9.2% 2.9% 2,979

Antabamba 50.0% 38.1% 8.6% 3.4% 2,207

Cotabamba 46.4% 30.3% 18.8% 4.5% 2,041

Grau 42.6% 48.1% 6.2% 3.1% 2,352

AREQUIPA 14.5% 41.3% 31.5% 12.7% 85,705
Arequipa 19.8% 38.8% 27.0% 14.4% 12,191

Cailloma 12.1% 43.3% 32.1% 12.5% 10,842

Camana 14.3% 35.5% 34.7% 15.5% 9,008

Caraveli 14.2% 45.5% 27.1% 13.2% 10,992

Castilla 16.3% 44.2% 24.1% 15.4% 11,268

Condesuyos 13.4% 35.0% 40.4% 11.2% 12,638

Islay 17.2% 40.8% 32.9% 9.1% 10,007

La Union 7.1% 49.0% 34.0% 9.9% 8,759

AYACUCHO 33.0% 39.9% 22.7% 4.4% 27,423
Huamanga 31.2% 40.7% 22.2% 6.0% 4,541

Cangallo 15.5% 51.8% 28.9% 3.7% 3,013Cangallo 15.5% 51.8% 28.9% 3.7% 3,013

Huanta 31.9% 36.6% 23.7% 7.8% 3,058

La Mar 33.5% 40.9% 20.6% 5.0% 2,989

Lucanas 39.1% 37.0% 20.7% 3.2% 4,688

Parinacochas 42.4% 36.9% 18.4% 2.4% 4,843

V.Fajardo 30.6% 39.0% 26.6% 3.8% 4,291

CAJAMARCA 56.7% 15.5% 23.0% 4.8% 77,896
Cajamarca 68.9% 11.4% 16.5% 3.2% 9,758

Cajabamba 42.2% 20.8% 30.9% 6.1% 4,821

Celendin 60.7% 14.7% 20.8% 3.8% 8,388
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Contumaza 35.9% 30.1% 30.1% 3.9% 3,657

Cutervo 51.1% 19.6% 23.4% 5.9% 5,685

Chota 53.2% 15.9% 25.3% 5.5% 7,546

Hualgayoc 36.8% 19.0% 36.8% 7.4% 5,282

Jaen 52.1% 18.2% 24.1% 5.7% 7,145

San Ignacio 64.9% 10.8% 19.7% 4.6% 9,673

San Miguel 68.4% 10.0% 17.1% 4.5% 8,834

Santa Cruz 57.9% 15.7% 22.9% 3.5% 7,107

CALLAO 25.0% 26.8% 43.5% 4.7% 67,734
CUSCO 20.8% 54.1% 15.5% 9.6% 47,110
Cusco 27.3% 47.3% 15.5% 9.8% 5,100

Acomayo 27.3% 47.1% 16.2% 9.4% 3,463

Anta 4.7% 60.2% 24.4% 10.7% 3,237

Calca 13.0% 60.3% 11.3% 15.4% 3,032

Canas 20.5% 55.9% 17.5% 6.1% 3,512

Canchis 20.8% 54.2% 16.6% 8.3% 4,688

Chumbivilcas 29.1% 50.3% 11.9% 8.6% 3,449

Espinar 22.0% 58.1% 12.9% 7.1% 3,444Espinar 22.0% 58.1% 12.9% 7.1% 3,444

La Convencion 26.1% 49.8% 14.8% 9.3% 4,646

Paruro 20.7% 52.3% 16.5% 10.5% 3,471

Paucartambo 28.5% 41.0% 13.0% 17.6% 2,383

Quispicanchis 10.6% 67.3% 10.4% 11.8% 2,862

Urubamba 14.7% 63.1% 17.8% 4.4% 3,823

HUANCAVELICA 30.6% 41.8% 22.4% 5.2% 21,330
Huancavelica 29.5% 42.2% 23.2% 5.1% 6,082

Acobamba 28.5% 38.7% 28.8% 3.9% 3,323

Angaraes 26.1% 43.8% 24.7% 5.5% 4,070

Castrovirreyna 31.2% 43.9% 17.7% 7.2% 4,191

Tayacaja 38.6% 39.1% 18.1% 4.1% 3,664

HUANUCO 41.4% 25.2% 26.7% 6.6% 31,723
Huanuco 40.4% 28.7% 25.0% 6.0% 5,976

Ambo 43.6% 25.5% 24.3% 6.6% 4,305

Dos de Mayo 43.4% 24.0% 26.1% 6.5% 4,638

Huamalies 31.8% 28.4% 30.5% 9.3% 3,173

L.Prado 47.1% 15.8% 30.9% 6.3% 4,277

Maranon 38.0% 24.9% 30.3% 6.8% 4,601

Pachitea 43.7% 28.6% 22.0% 5.8% 4,753

ICA 47.7% 31.9% 15.3% 5.1% 59,931
Ica 50.0% 30.8% 13.6% 5.5% 14,811

Chincha 52.1% 28.7% 13.8% 5.4% 13,286

Nazca 43.3% 34.2% 15.7% 6.8% 9,002

Palpa 38.4% 34.6% 20.1% 6.8% 10,516Palpa 38.4% 34.6% 20.1% 6.8% 10,516

Pisco 51.3% 32.6% 14.6% 1.6% 12,316

JUNIN 23.3% 42.1% 24.0% 10.6% 89,693
Huancayo 24.2% 41.5% 25.3% 9.0% 15,480

Concepcion 26.1% 45.3% 16.9% 11.8% 11,965

Jauja 22.0% 43.9% 24.2% 9.9% 13,694

Junin 25.2% 46.6% 17.7% 10.5% 11,561

Satipo 25.4% 52.3% 9.9% 12.4% 12,056

Tarma 24.4% 25.9% 41.2% 8.5% 15,100

Yauli 14.4% 43.6% 28.5% 13.6% 9,837
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LA LIBERTAD 74.3% 14.1% 9.2% 2.4% 100,389
Trujillo 77.0% 13.0% 7.5% 2.5% 24,340

Bolivar 71.9% 16.0% 9.6% 2.5% 12,689

Otuzco 74.8% 14.7% 8.5% 1.9% 14,248

Pacasmayo 72.4% 19.4% 7.3% 1.0% 13,876

Pataz 80.2% 9.9% 8.9% 1.0% 11,235

S.Carrion 70.0% 13.9% 12.5% 3.6% 13,237

S.de Chuco 72.1% 11.3% 12.2% 4.4% 10,764

LAMBAYEQUE 63.5% 20.5% 13.1% 2.8% 58,651
Chiclayo 66.8% 19.6% 11.3% 2.2% 27,565

Ferrenafe 52.4% 29.5% 14.8% 3.2% 13,594

Lambayeque 66.9% 15.0% 14.7% 3.5% 17,492

LIMA METROP. 25.5% 32.3% 36.4% 5.7% 437,014
LIMA PROV. 25.5% 32.3% 36.5% 5.7% 205,473
Cajatambo 27.2% 30.1% 37.5% 5.2% 34,617

Canta 29.8% 35.3% 28.6% 6.3% 31,482

Canete 19.8% 30.8% 41.2% 8.2% 35,443

Chancay 26.1% 35.5% 32.6% 5.8% 33,841Chancay 26.1% 35.5% 32.6% 5.8% 33,841

Huarochiri 27.2% 32.3% 37.4% 3.0% 33,395

Yauyos 23.8% 30.2% 40.4% 5.5% 36,695

LORETO 27.3% 44.6% 24.3% 3.9% 43,365
Maynas 31.0% 41.3% 23.4% 4.4% 7,136

A.Amazonas 27.5% 39.1% 29.9% 3.5% 8,489

Loreto 28.2% 46.7% 23.4% 1.6% 6,986

C. Portillo 28.8% 40.2% 26.6% 4.3% 6,992

Ucayali 25.4% 45.7% 24.9% 4.0% 7,045

Requena 22.6% 56.0% 15.8% 5.6% 6,717

MADRE DE DIOS 35.1% 45.9% 16.2% 2.7% 2,703
Manu 31.7% 45.1% 21.6% 1.6% 676

Tahuamanu 38.2% 49.9% 10.1% 1.7% 829

Tambopata 35.0% 43.6% 17.4% 4.0% 1,198

MOQUEGUA 18.3% 52.1% 26.4% 3.2% 11,641
Sanchez Cerro 22.5% 44.7% 29.5% 3.4% 4,545

Mariscal Nieto 15.7% 56.8% 24.5% 3.0% 7,096

PASCO 57.4% 28.5% 13.1% 1.0% 16,000
Pasco 57.9% 28.0% 12.9% 1.2% 7,094

D.A.Carrion 50.0% 37.5% 12.0% 0.5% 4,043

Oxapampa 63.0% 21.5% 14.4% 1.1% 4,863

PIURA 22.3% 21.5% 40.5% 15.6% 91,269
Piura 24.0% 20.1% 37.7% 18.2% 15,915

Ayabaca 25.4% 18.0% 42.4% 14.2% 13,478

Huancabamba 23.5% 20.3% 47.4% 8.9% 11,577Huancabamba 23.5% 20.3% 47.4% 8.9% 11,577

Morropon 18.1% 23.0% 41.6% 17.2% 12,702

Paita 21.8% 23.5% 39.0% 15.8% 12,759

Sullana 22.6% 23.3% 39.2% 14.8% 12,896

Talara 20.3% 22.7% 37.6% 19.4% 11,942

PUNO 11.7% 65.9% 15.1% 7.3% 49,337
Puno 13.6% 62.5% 14.6% 9.2% 6,694

Azangaro 11.9% 67.3% 14.6% 6.1% 5,959

Carabaya 10.9% 65.4% 13.5% 10.2% 5,878

Chucuito 13.3% 68.2% 15.4% 3.1% 5,859
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Huancane 13.3% 68.0% 12.8% 5.8% 5,013

Lampa 7.6% 69.0% 15.8% 7.5% 5,234

Melgar 12.0% 64.2% 17.2% 6.6% 4,537

Sandia 7.9% 69.2% 13.8% 9.1% 4,936

San Roman 13.7% 59.6% 18.7% 8.0% 5,227

SAN MARTIN 48.3% 32.3% 18.1% 1.3% 31,302
Moyobamba 50.3% 30.4% 18.0% 1.3% 6,623

Huallaga 47.2% 33.1% 18.0% 1.7% 5,289

Lamas 43.4% 35.8% 20.0% 0.9% 4,710

Mrcal.Caceres 45.0% 32.0% 21.2% 1.8% 3,818

Rioja 54.2% 32.6% 12.0% 1.2% 4,651

San Martin 48.5% 31.0% 19.3% 1.2% 6,211

TACNA 11.4% 29.4% 57.1% 2.1% 15,977
Tacna 10.4% 27.6% 59.9% 2.1% 9,945

Tarata 13.1% 32.4% 52.3% 2.2% 6,032

TUMBES 29.3% 28.0% 27.3% 15.4% 12,632
Tumbes 35.5% 25.9% 24.2% 14.4% 5,665

C.Villar 29.6% 24.6% 31.7% 14.0% 3,628C.Villar 29.6% 24.6% 31.7% 14.0% 3,628

Zarumilla 18.4% 35.3% 27.9% 18.4% 3,339

TOTAL 32.9% 32.2% 28.5% 6.4% 1,691,651
(*) Elecciones anuladas por golpe de Estado.
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